                      MD150S-M9
S-M414                                                                            www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 30-Jul-21                                1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Module Type
TYPE VRRM VRSM
MD150S08M9
MD150S12M9
MD150S16M9
MD150S18M9
800V
1200V
1600V
1800V
900V
1300V
1700V
1900V
Maximum Ratings
Symbol Conditions Values Units
ID Three phase, full wave Tc=100ć
15Tc=100 Tc=100
I
                      MD150S-M9
S-M414                                                                            www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 30-Jul-21                                2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics
Performance Curves
Symbol Conditions
Values
Units
Min. Typ. Max.
VFM T=25ć IF =150A ˉ 1.1 1.3 V
rf TJ=150ć  1.96  mΩ
VfO TJ=150ć  0.74  V
IRD
Tvj=25ć VRD=VRRM
Tvj=150ć VRD=VRRM
ˉ ˉ
0.1
2
mA
mA
Fig1. Forward Characteristics
Fig3. Transient thermal impedance
Fig2. Power dissipation
Fig4. Max Non-Repetitive Forward Surge
Current
Zth(j-C)
0.5   VF          1.0         1.3        V  1.7
1                   10            cycles 100  0.01        0.1         1         10      S 100
0  ID                     75                A 150
50HZ
300
A
200
100
IF
0
25ć
- - -150ć
max.
typ.
3000
A
2250
1500
750
0
0.2
ć/ W
0.1
0
Zth(j-C)
450
W
300
150
Pvtot
0
                      MD150S-M9
S-M414                                                                            www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 30-Jul-21                                3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
RoHS